


' OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

i humum«m Jupanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
i m of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form,

Naum mu
HOME ADDRESS: . .. T . OCunshews Inke%, Bs O»
~ REGISTRATION NUMBER 12779 SEX: Mede . AGE:. . AR ¥ss .. .

ST o e ks ot e ek st caried o by ol o i
. mmum;l mmﬂnurmr'u name.)

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Tomike
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND ;.. Oumshowa Inlat, B¢ Co -
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN : _ JOBR  oomns

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN . e
AGE OF CHILDREN:

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcelm

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: .

BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROYEMENTS: .

. ENCUMB
/ _

OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacamt so?’ate) it




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: - Bene =

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST . . _ Nooe

. IF FARN LAND STATECROPS SOWN... . = . .-

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION “Wuhm Be o
2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS : Mimaelfs Ounshoss Inlet, B4 0a .

e 0 St bt s g0 g e g . 5 s - i gt s et b

3.  PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Nene

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Yiope

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)...... m_m__;___._.m I

N e et e e A e - s R

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN ..

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFiCTS:.um

30 Cumshows. Inlet, 5. &

A e 5 e 5 ANl £ R 53 S AL A M 5 i z ¥ " " o b Wik —-“5 ‘

2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS._Nene .

3 "
& 1
v

— N O R— -~ . - " i
E y e

S g o i s o ET it o o s~rio o b e i g . : SRS STTRINPE W_.‘,.f!m

§
e

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR '

{ CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. . Weme




‘nun‘-'"nu ‘

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROF
:&Hu and Marine Irsuravce Co., Debroit, Mish.: U.Sede Poliey

§, MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAI_MS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS 1o SR vciicmicsiespmimsvarason

b e A b S b M S o e i el s s e e

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)..— -

//

» BONDS. DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whirsabonss)
1 §500,00 Vistory Bond (1942), In gwoor's pessessi®hae. . .

" s o o T - i TR S e LS ol A R S S o OGP TR e o A

8 BANK Accoums’m""’ Bazk of Toronto, Georgia Ste, Vemeouver, Be Co

- 9. LIFE INSURANCESSC Camada W‘W@ Vanoguver 8.C. Poliy I8

i e S A A e e e PUTGRE————

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. - St i e

SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX WRE o5 M A R RS

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS -u/ e

.’ 2 TRADE DEBTS: ... . Neme /

ittt s e S 58 2y

\ " 1 certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
; \ every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

ik, TS o WM 0 e, ,
(Sentmrn). X1 W/@,
S

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE....
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Reglstration lo, L2779

Former Address ———Kally Logging Canp, Cumshews Inlet, B0

Date Evactuasted April 2/42 aturalize Canadian-Born =
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Fresent Address

Names of Children under 18 Kimiko (F) l16/4/42
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Cat. No.: Direct Sale. : File No. 4622.

Name: Bokishi KADONAGA, Rag. No. 12779.
Address: Beattie Anchorage, Queen Charlotte Islands, B. C.

Legal Description: None. Kelley Logging Company's Beattie Anchorage, Cumshewa
' I‘let’ Q.C.I.

Olassification: Float House and Furniture.

Registared in the name of; -

Btate of Title: None.

h
Sold to: KELLEY LOGGING COMPANY LIMITED for $2,000,00 Cash, including Chattels,
as per Bill of Sale.

As at: April 30th, 1946.

\Bill of Sale, oovering Float House and Chattels, delivered to Kelley Logging Company

Limited on: April 30th, 1946.

Funds ($2,000.00) released to credit of Sokichi KADONAGA on April 30th, 1946, snd
remitted to him on May lst, 1946.

Chattsls: Those included in sale listed in Bill of Sale; balance shipped to Evacuse.
Insurance; Cancelled (as at Apr. 17/46).

: This well furnished Float House was rented byhvoiner to a Gevernment
Scaler @ «00, copy of remtal agreement being contained in a letter dated Peb. 6/42

(copy on file). This remt, paid in to this office, was the source of regular
remittances to evacuee-owner.

2 \ Sale price and terms were a matter of direct negotiation between
Sokichi KADONAGA and his former employers, the Kelley Logging Compamy Limited, both
‘8ides keeping in touch with this office. Total proceeds were passed on to evacuee
*AS S00R as received.

The above summary is certified to be in sccordance with the information on file.

17th December, 1946.
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INSURANCE CANCELLED (as at Apr. 17/46).

The above sumssry is certified to be in accordance with the information om file.
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SUGKARY TAKEN FROS VESSELS RECORDS

‘Date: February 25, 1944
Yame: Sokichi KADONAGA Reg. No. 12779  File: 4622

Boat File No.: JFVDC 10
Bame of Vessel: "KELOCO"™ 35.4%10.3'x3.8'(1936) Gardner Semi Diesel 50 HP
Lie. or Reg. Fo.: PRINCE RUPERT 158,758
Faval No.: . None
Owner's Veluation: $4,500.00
~ JFVIC Valuation: None
Custodiaﬁ Valuation: None
Date of Sale: ‘ February 13, 1942
‘ Purchaser: Kelley Logging Co. Ltd.
. Signature on Sales Papers: Bopy 2ll typed (Sokichi KADONAGA)
Selling Price: $4,285.00
. Paid to JFVIC orximmhmkism:  2,737.09  (see below)
- Supervision Cests: $42.85
& - Refund to Purchaser 300.00 (see below)
~Balance dues Owner: 2,894.24

faid to: , Sokiclii KADORAGA on February 23, 1942

Loocation of Boat at Sale: Canadian National Pry Dock, Prince Rupert
‘l'claimn Against Canadian Govt.: None

'1£ddltion;l Information: Purchase price of $4,285.00 was made up as followss

Payment to JFVDC: $2,737.09
Balance of mortgage due

purchaser 547.91
Repairs to boat

The refund of $300.00 was to repay an advance made by purchaser te
fiokich? KADOVAGA.
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July 16¢h, 1942,

Kelly Logg Company
Ounstvews &t, B. C,

ia.‘g;g&g:ﬁ
2 ¢ Re1 Bokiohi KADONAGA .

The above-mentioned Japanese has

Vm-uum the following properties with the
todians-

*In Cumshews Inlet, B. 9.- (e A-roon
dwelling on float OMHSllnln‘n urniture
householid Koods, ci and personal arfnatl

othlﬂ,
inelud electrolux, rurigcrntor€ grassphone,

treadles Singer sewing machine, hes and cooke

stoves, kitechen utoﬁlila,'ltc. 13:-111-;
yalued at $3,000. Purniture, etc, valued at
$3,000,*

% Would you very kindly fnvestigate and
Advise this 0"!:: '"!h above is uor:ut. In
the case of the dwell » Please advise 1f {t
is properly closed and secured,

Please accept our thanks for this
service.

fours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
Manager,




Y LOGGING COMPANY LIMITED
8047 RANDALL BUILDING

VANCOUVER . MARINE 2267

SRITIEM COLUMBIA

August 4, 1942,

OFFIE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE STCTIGN

;. REGEWEB

Office of the Custodiam,
Japanese Bvacuation Section,
506 Roysl Bank Bldg.,
Hastinge and Oranville,
Yanoouver, B, O,

2 chi ¥ letter 16th instant, file 622

nngr Bir:

The property msntioned as belonging to the above in
your letter is situated on a float close to our head quarters
logeing camp on the Queen Charlotte Islands, and as far as our
knowledge goes is properly doooribod and values stated sre not
unreasonable.

Thies house is at present rented by an employee of
ours, who pays Kadonags the sum of $45.00 per month for rent
of same; it is possible thet this renting arrangement will com-
tinue for some time, provided it is in accordance with the
policy of your department,

Yours very truly,

KRILEY LOGGING COMPANY LIMITED




August 6th,1942,

1 _!l;i.ilra. Kelley Logzing Company

_Limited,
£04«7 Ramdsll Building,
" Yaneouver, B.C.

Dear Sirsi-
n ﬁn‘ulghi smmﬁﬁa

; Thank you very much indeed for your letter dated
August 4th,

Your report i: very much apprecisted. ¥e note
that lr. Xadonaga's house has been rented by one of
employees for the sum of §45.00 per month and that it is
possible that this renting arrangement will continue for

_some time, However, in order to comply with the policy of

this office we must stipulate that the rent is tu be paid
sonthly by the tenant to this office and it may possibly
be more convenient for you to be good ¢nough to act as our
agent in this respect.

A letter will be sent to you separately providing
you with full particulars.

Yours truly,

R.P.A)lexander
¥anager




August 12, 1942

Messrs. Kelley Logging Company, Ltd.
5047 Randall Building, s
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sirss

Further to our letter of the &th instant, we

enclose herewith our form lettep asking you to look after
the property of the above on our behalr,

We note from your letter of ths 4th instant that
rental arrangements have been ade with one of your employees
for the suz of %45.00 per month, Kindly supprly us with ¢
asne of the tenant and the date to wilch rentals have been
peid to Mr, Sokichi Krsdonaga, rther rentals should be
paild to this office and they will be plsced to the credit of
ir. Kadonaga's account or resmittad to him from time to time
&3 m2y be necessary.

We are also enclosing our Renta Etatement and
Agent's SBummery {orus together with instructions for the
use of same each month when you sre remitting to us.

Reference is made on 4¥r, Kndonaga's registration
form to Fire Insursnce Policy in the Michigan Pire & Marine
Insursnce Co., Detroit for *3,000.00 on the flost dwelling.
There is no coverage that we are aware of on the contents.

Will you kindly obtsain from the tenant an inventory
of the furniture. Is this rented with the house? If not
kindly obtain for us inforsation 85 to where it 1is 1ocatoé
and how it is being protected.

The furniture should be insured for a reasonsble
amount. Will you undertake to place this insurance for us
or shall we take care of sanc from this office?

¥Fe sssume thet the policy on the dwelling 1s still
in force, we are however, writing to the Micidgan Pire &
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AUG 21 1642

Departaent of the Seorstary of State, Aligust BOth, 48,
Office of the Custodisn, .

Japanese Bvacusation Section,

506 Royal Benk Building,

Vamx cuver, 8.0,

Attention Mr, r G Shears,
. Deardy
Re; Sokiohi KADONAGA.
Tils No, 4822,

¥e copfire our telephone conversation Yesterday, in which
w8 agresd that as only one small property of the above is involved
that you would handle 1% yourself, and that all rentals would be
pald direot te you by the tenant

Referring to your letters of 12th. inst, we are pleaned
%o furaish the following information:

Tenant: MNr, Jemes Chapmen, Government Scaler,
: ¢/o Kelley Logging Co. Ltd, .

Cumshewa Inlst, Queen Uharlotte 1s., B.C;
Rentals: Puid direct to Kadonage up to July ISth, '42,

Insurance We have 20 information on insurance on this property
or contents other than that supplied by you,

We enclose:

f

Copy of rentsl agreement between Chapman and Kadonags. / Jod i dule Ffidn

Copy of houss furnishings inventory,

We are advising Mr, Chapman of these new arrangenenta,
and presume you will advise Kadonaga likewise,

_ If we can be of further service, please do not hesitate
%o call on us.

Yours very truly,
EELLEY 1L0GGING CO. L1D.,

Ps B, Hepburn, :

o r——

,Mw




. JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION
August 22, 1942

Mr. Yames Chapman,

 o/o. The Keldy Logging Co., Ltd.,

Cumshewa Inlet,
Queen Charlotte Islsnd, B. C,

Dear 8Sir:

Be: Sokichi KADONAGA

We have been in touch with the Kelley Logging Co.,
Ltd. and have been advised by them that you are the tenant
of the property of the sbove located at (ueen Charlotte Island.
They have also sent us a copy of the Agreement which was made
between yourself and Mr. Saul Kadonaga.

Under this Agreement the rent was to be payable by
you to Mr. Kadonaga at the end of each month. However, for
the time being at least it is our policy that all rentals
should be made either to our Agent or direct to this office.
We then in turn take care of such matters as taxes and general
upkeep and account to the owner f{or the balance to his credit
of our books.

Will you therefore be governed by this and send your
monthly rental remittance direct to this office? We are
enclosing herein form letter and Rental Statement forms which
we would ask you to use in accordance with the instructions.

We also have on our file a 1list of the furniture
which has been rented with this house and which has been left
in your care.

We are enclosing herewith coples of the two agree-
ments referred to in this letter and we would be obliged if
you would sign same and return to us so that we may have your
signature in connection with these matters on our file.




February ,6th. 1942,

that you will keep the m.rw ul
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Septenber 29, 19423

#r. J. Chapaan

8/o Kelley Logging Co,

Eaft Camp

Queen Chariotte Islands, B. C.

Dear Sirs
Ae Scicichl KARGRACA, #12779

Fith refaranoe te your lettar of Se-tesiber
21st, 1t will be in order for vou %o forward the box
of Japanese sauce and other odds ard ends to 8. Laconaga
at Port Hope, Ontario, but we cannc’ assuse any res-
ponsibility for the charges. 7e suggest, therefore,
that you arrange to ship them, charges collect, and

Af this cannot be done, could you please advance
the charges and deduct them from your next rental
paynent, saking note of this in your rental state-
aent, mm Fou,

Yours truly,

He ¥, Green
Frotection Departuent
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October 16, 1942.

Mr. Sokichi KADONAGA,
363 Parkside Drive,
Toronto, Ontario.

Dear 8ir:

With regard to you letter of the 12th
instant, we beg to advise you that we cannot make
remittance to you until provision is made for your
o?tltnndiag debts for whigh claims have been filed
'thul. j

‘ As you state in your letter that the
Banik of Montreal has transferred your loan amounting
to $310.58 to their office in Toronto and that you
will attend to it there, we would suggest that you
ask them to write to us advising us that they are
waiving their claim which they filed through this
office, If you are able to get the Bank of Montreal
to do this for you, we will then be able to remit teo
you the amount in excess of the other claims.

With regard to the claim of MacKay, Bmith
& Blair Ltd. for $11.60, we have telephoned this firm
and they state that this amount 1s =till outstanding
on their books. | -

With regard to the claim of Mr. G. X.
Kearns'! of §33.70, we note that he declares that he
holds your promissory note for $43.70 and the amount
claimed him 1is this promissory note less payments
on aceount.

Hoping that you are able to make the
arrangements suggested above, we remain,

Yo ¥

o

0. ﬁo 'Peers’
Administration Department.
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'G’ ‘5 218t Qotober, 1942,

Dept. of the Ssoretary of State,
Uffice of Custodian,
Japanese Bvacuation Sectioen,

Yancouver, B« C+«

‘Dear Sirs,

Re. Sokichi Kadonaga
Your file $4622,

With reference tr your letter of Goteber

16%h te Mr. Ksdnonags his Benk lean of $810.08 has besn

transferred to this branch frem our Prince Rupert office
and we hereby waive the Bank's claim filed through your

office by our Prince Rupert Branch.

Yours very truly,

Wi

Manager,
J« Burdo

l;ﬂ

N5
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tmmun_a ase Camie Aoporess PHILROSS

P.S. Ross & Sons |4 Wizl

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS File. No.

MONTREAL TORONTO WiNNIPES Ans,
CALGARY VANCOUVER G s o b

B s avome |
T RKING 8§

06 wasine +f & TorRONTO, ONnr

¥~E(Wn.'ubﬁit‘, 1')43 .

G. W, McPherson, Esq.,
Department of the Secretary of State,
Qffice of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Hastings and Oranville Otreets,
Vanoouver, B,C.

Re: Sockishl Kadonaga

Dear Mr. McPherson:

We have received a c¢all from the above-named
Japanese who, I underatand, is a naturalized Cansdian and now
residea at 565 Farkaide Drive, Toronto, with his wife who was
born in Canada, Mr. Kadonaga formerly resided at Prince Rupert,
belng a mechanlical engineer in the employ of the Kelly Loggling
Company. He owned his own house at Prince Rupert which he
rented at $45.00 per month upon his departure from British
Columbia, and I understand that the rental was collected by his
former employer snd sent to Toronto,

Upon finding it impossible to secure accommodation
otherwise, Mr, Kadonaga purchased the house in which he now
resides in Toronto on a basis of payment of $105.00 per month
As from 15th July, however, it appears that the rentals from”f;;
Prince Rupert house have been collected by the Custodian and no
remittance thereof has been made to Mr. Kadonaga. As a consequence
he has Tallen down on his payments in connection with the purchase
of the house here and has been placed in an extremely embarrassing
position,

It appears that Mrs, Kadonaga, writing for her
husband, has had some correspondence with Mr, Piers of your
Administration Department--Japanese Evacuation Section concerning
the above withholding of rental and two claims in the amount of
$1160 in favour of MeKay, Smith and Greer for provisions which
were normally paid through payroll deductions by the Kelly Logging
Company and with respect to a note in favour of G, M. Kearns in
the amount of $33.70 concerning which Mr, Kadonaga has no knowledge
whatsoever, i

It seams that the enquirer wrote for information
regarding this situation some two weeks ago by alr mail but has

o %

. 3 A
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G, W, MoPherason, Ksaq. 13th November, 1942,

received no reply and, upon the advice of his solloltors, has
communiocated with us as belng regarded in some manner as a
representative of the Custodian locally. I understand that

Kr. Kadonaga has now secured employment here in the Atlas Polar
Company which operates a machine shop but that his earnings

are insuflficient to take ocare of the oommlitment sbove referrad
Lo,

., FPending the settlement of the clalms referred to
above, it might be possible to tranamit the surplus moneys in
the hands of the Custodlan at Vancouver in order to relieve
the local situation.

Under the ol roumstances we undertook to wrilte to
you in this regard and trust that it has beem in order for us
to do so,

Yours very truly,
P. 3. ROSS & 30KRS3,

C A Sl

iesldent Pardner,

i

per




1otk Novembar, 1942

Bessrs. P 3, Ross & Coms,
2 Liag Street East,
Mj Omtb.

‘ Be are dn recel.. of your letler a'dvested %0 Hr. G W
NMePberson In shich you muke o guiries o behall of v, Soklohd

AL the csi?"r(’»ai{ Lisa o8 hisve iaput  mivieee "-:';t:-'!‘.l-'y. i ‘nl
ssountdag to "L,

The recact we bawe not forduvied suy Dunda 1o ir. Asdomagh
pot S0 such on accoun’ of tha tvo olaims senticmed in your letter,
w of & clals s 5y e Base of Yontreal at Prines Rupert
b

e wrote to Br. Aadontin in regard o this satter and we
mm:’ﬂnmndwm his clale vl & statonent %0 the
that Shils smount beo been transferred to their Toreate office.

The aire-il letter to which you refler saz received snd we f
{stely wrote %o ¥r. Keerns sskin bhis for fuller details ia
tdom sith thely cledm of £20.70 ut se far have not recalved

Ly o should retaln all the

-

are writing lr. Kadonsga emolosing
put & notation on our file to send

further rentals are received.

Fe Co MN,
Hanager.




27th November, 1942.

MEMORANDUM FOR FILE 4622.

Re: Two Cameras in care of Mrs. James
Chapman, Kelly Log Co., Raft Camp,

Queen Charlotte Island.

Mra, Chapmen came into the office today
to give us the information requested in our letter
to her of November llth; namely, & demription of the
two cameras in her possession belonging to Sokiehi
Kadonaga. This description is as follows:

1. 6-20 Brownie

2. Agfu Speedex, J.N. 123, ¥35 Lens.

Mrs. Chapman stated that she would be
willing to keep these cameras in her care until
such time as other arrangements are desired by the
Custodian.
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Apwdl 2amd, V943,

¥e are in recolpt of your letter of the Jlst wltisme.

n&rﬂbmwtfurmrmw
Tsuittances, we enclose our chequs for $100.00 ani will in future

Peait you monthly the balaite of your scoount in exvess of §45,30,

snm--tw.nwmmm"
_ zl‘!ﬁ a you o
r ~'-Nltt.ii.uhmm,mdumnfcﬂh¢thm
%o our Claims Department for their further attentiom.

Ilthrmrdhywmnndoth«rmthh,n

& oopy of our form letter 107 ocutlining the procedure which
/will be necessary for you to follow.

Towrs truly,

R. G, Bell,
Adninistration Department.
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11533 - May 10%h, 1943,

uro Eﬁ{iﬂhl r N
Begistration .A. 1&7"?

368 Paricside nétv.,
Toronto; Ont,

rel

Br. Kearne came ints sur office o Ssturday last in
connection wit}e this olals of his, snd on going into the recomls
e found Bt hls Declaration on ’Siu wus in arror, Iin Shat 1t
alheted vour flrat none Bokte wiaress, the inforsatios he and
HAR ARt Lad wes e dnltiel &I@." for She flivet nane, Hovevar,
while he was hare we declded that pevhaps . tie "E." stood for
"Shigeii¥: 8:d #8 are uow contaoting u.&uﬁgi RADJLAGA with the
txpoctaezan et hie 13 the proper debtol, zs ha has indicated
his former 2ddress as the one pentioned,

"o have romoved the claim from your file &bm:d there

appnn no resson for our gantacting vou z:g; in in this connection,

re: aﬁm ‘ z E‘&: lh I“a‘: \"'i. gn. h’ 1ai‘m l . m

In your letter of Outober last you progised that yowm
would investigate 8.1z elald on your own btehalf as vyou seosed to
t.irm thut 1t hod bean settled through peyroll sdiust rm‘t ty vyour

.Jlaver. Tha last List of ancocounts fros Hessrs. Haekay & it.h
!;t»!l‘ '«, vo. Linlted to us oontiing this elals, end 1t i3, r.‘ nra-
"'M y your 1lrterest to ¢in g matter by writiig as you

i.z a letting us Koow the resuls of your ‘z‘wmt,:,t:'m

We sha.l be oblilged for your further Inforsstion.

Yours truly,

As Hehllister,
Cleims Depurt ﬁrt.




4622
E&y lﬁ:ﬁk’ L1943«
Mps Oordon K, Kearns,

R: Ry Ro, hy
Whonnoaik, i.C.

Dear BAir:
re: Ciaim 233.70

Reviewing our conversation when you were in the
Custodian's office on Saturday last in regard to the above
alain Kau will recall Shat the name of the Japsnese Bokiehi
KADORAGA, us sworn to in your deelsretion of the 258h of
August last, we agreed wa: incorrect.

Winile there are quite 2 number of X2DONAGAS, tiere
B apparent.y few with the first name of Sokichi., Your
agent Mr, Evans was evidently in error in drawing the Deglare
ation, and hence tiie cause of tie de.ny in locating the
proper debtor,

However, we &re now contacting Stigeji KADONAGA
who was formerly at the address mentioned, namely, 1547 VWest
Tidrd Avenue, Vancouver, and are requesting payment by him
of the amount of the claim, Telephone conversation with the
Bvans! office to~day seems to confimm tiuls Japanese as the
proper debtor.

We shall advise you of the resuit of our action
although there does not seem much chance of collecting as
he declares "No Property.”

Yours truly,

A. McAlister,
JL:DE Claims Department.
P.8. Bince writing the foregoing we have received your letter
of the 5th inst, in regar!d to tue matter of your clalm.
It does not cail for a reply in view of the foregoing.

VA
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Kelley Log. Co, :stm

Raft Camp ,-
s Charlotts {-ﬂ ylg,0, w62 ¥
y 10! 19453, M

Reférred” o 4

‘Hﬂo Custodian of Enemy froperty
$06 Royal Bank Bldg.
Vanoouver, B,.C.

ALTENTION MR, RERD

Dear Siri

Enclosed please find mypersonal cheque for Forty-five Dollars
W in paywent for rent of Sokichi Badonaga's house & furnishings
for the manth of April 15 to May 14, 1943.

~You may reocall that in one of my visits with you while in

- Yamephver last winter I told you that I had in my possession two
cameras belonging to the Japanese which I never turned in to the R.C.M.P.
a8 I just never got around to it and anyway we thought we might as well
get the use out of them until they could be released to their owners,
I am enclosing a clipping from the paper in which it states that all
cameras were being sent to Yapanese outside of B.C. and as this particular
Japanese family are now residing in Toronto I believe I am Jjustified in
sending them on however I will not forward them until I hear definitely
from you, If by any chanch they have contacted you regarding this matter
you could let them know that they will soon be on their way and I alseo
intend to write them x2x full particulars regarding shipment. They have
requested them several times but you advised me not to send them as no
definite release had ever been issued until recently,

I would appreciate it iIf pou would look into this matter at your
earliest convenience. The numbers of the cameras in case you have mis-
placed them are: 1 620 Brownle, 1 Agfa Speedex JN-123,

Hoping to hear from pou in the very near future I remsin

yora

Yours truly,

Mrs, M.L. Uhapmn




Eelley Log. Co, 5 A SR

Gueen Charlotte Is,, B,C,{_ . o ]
Juiy B8, 1943, r Peteinecd ANLSLISG. 1

Fita |

The Custodlan of Bnemy Property s . =
506 Royal Bank Bldg. (SR BEER  To
Vancouver, B.C. Referred. . - F - O

FILE 3742

Doear Sir:

1 am enslosing sy parsonal ohggue for FoLlisllixe Dollars
111 payment of rent of Sol Kadonage's house and furnishings for the

month of June 15 to July 14, Please excuse the delay as I was out
of blank cheques and had to wait longer than expected for new ones,

You have probably heard from the Kadonaga's regarding their
ounmeras a5 I hadn't written them before sending them along therefore
there might be & 1ittle mixup but I sent them as soon as I heard from
you sao they should de in receipt of them by now,

I hope that the delay in pagment hasn't caused you any ine
‘gonvenience.

Tours truly,

. ('_,,f 4 P L
Mjc:’/ N

Mary L. Chapman
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December dst, 1940,

On the 24th uitiso we remitted you the balance
of your ascount and advised you that further remittances
would be suspended until the question of a claim registered
against you was elarified,

Fe have not heard from you and would repeat that
Eh i to knows (1) Is the claim of $212.79 registered

t you by Jiichiro HORISHITA correct? (2) If so, how do
propose dealing with 1t? (3) If mot correct, please give
the information needed %0 ask claimsnt to withdrew or caneel

Yours truly,

R. G. B.u.
Administration Department.










un
:
s
u

mﬁ

.mu u.m mw w“ W hm




Sokiohi

: m‘,:% ,’
] mﬁﬁn.
.Mm

We have to ackmouledge receipt of your letter
of the 29th ultimo regarding Mr. Jiichiro MORISHITA'S claim
on you for $212.79.

Fe mola that you desire 9 oiTest a settlenent
direct with Wir. Morishite and 4if this arrungesent is satisfactory
%0 the latber we shall be glad to camoel this item in our veeords.

Br. Horishita's present address im

tre Jitohire WORISHITA,
- Raglstration No. W972,
Three Yalley, B, O,

We cpulose & statement of account, whiah
g you the infermtion mw':unmm

will
for

the valant lumm,aﬂumhmﬂa
‘balance of &0,

The time must be approaching whem you will be faced
with the pesd of spending some mobey on your property and as this
should e provided for in sdvemce, we think §20.00 of the monthly
rentel of SA5.,00 should im futurs be retuined in youwr sesount for
the purposs o7 acoumilsling the Descssary reserve,

YTours truly,

R. G Ball,
Adninistration Department.
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the 27th ultino we advised you that Mr. and irs. J. Cheapmsn
Float House at Beattis Anchorags, Q. Ci 1.; as from the end

Mhmmt*-b:hm;“m
4 She howss and Durnd tars over as Tros the
Se00 par wonth.

conversation with Mr. Kelley
learn that the Log Floas,
of the Xelley lLogging
% snable us %o smend owr

Flease give this lmportant satter your Lamediste attention.
Ve enclose our cheque for $25.38, representing the balance

the eredit of yowr sccount. Regular monthly remittances will be
&8 soon as Mr. Romeo ccmmences regulsar rental payments.

Yours truly,

Rs G« Bell,
Administration Department.,
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Beptember Sth, 1945.

We are in receipt of your letter of the Lith ultime, replying
%o correspondence from this office on the abeve subject.

Your remerks regarding the ompership of the log float on which
you built your house are noted.

¥e also note that you have no list of the many articles shipped
%0 you by the former temants, Mr. and Mrs. Chapman. This makes an scourets
check impossille. ¥e have no sbjection to you ocosmunicating direct with the
‘pew tenants, Mr. and Mrs, L. A s with a view to having them ship %o
you articles mot being used by them, and consequently mot forming part of the
remtal agresment. It must be clearly understood that all expenses
with sweh shipments will be for yowr sosount,

To enable us to correct and btring our records up-to-date, plesse

establish with Mr. and Mrs. Romeo a mutually agreed inventory of articles
Jeft in their care, and send us a copy &8 sooh as possible.

Yours truly,

R« 0. Ball,
Administration Departaent.
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December 19th, 1945.

ATEROEt Of the Seeretary of State,
'4es of the Custodian

ARO8O m.uunn mhon.

Royal Bank Bldg.

uver, B, C,
chi

Dear am/:/.
in reply to your letter of November 7th re the
furnished Float House owned by the above Evacuee at Beattie

Anchorage.

We offer the sum of $1,500,00 for the house and
contents as is and where is, L

" Yours very truly,

“?fﬁ 5w




*In reply %0 your letter of November Tth re the Davnished
Yioat House owmed Yy the above Evacuse at Beatitie Anchorage. We offer
the s of $1,500.,00 for the house and comtents as is and where is."

The Company have not complied with ouwr request for separate
offers for house aml contents and in view of the faot that their inclusive

offar 15 so such below your iLdea of valuss we wre refarring 1t % you balore
replying to them, '

The alterpatives before you would appear to bes (A) Let
matters stand with the steady depreciation that is umavoidable (the float is,
we believe, umunu);umvm" contemts to?riuo?:\u
Vansouver for sale by The latter course would leave the 4 House
to be dealt with on its owm merits, with, posaibly, disappointing results, snd
the cost of handling and shipment of comtemts wowld, as you know, be very high.

(Over)




Yours truly,

.O ‘0 m’
Administration Department.
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;KBLLI;Y LOGGING COMPANY LIMITED

STANDARD BANK BUILDING
VANCOUVER

BRITISHN COLUMBIA

PHONE!
MARINE B22Y

M MR 237908 ]
{ "

March 28th, 1946,

The Custodian of Rnemy Property,
675 Weat Hastings St.,
Yancouver, B. C.

Attention - Mr. R.G. Bell
Dear 8ir

Confirming our eonversation today, we are prepared
to offer the sum of $2,000 as full purchase price for the
Kadonaga float house at Beattie Anchorage, Queen Charlotte

Islands. This sum to cover the building,and contents as
follows:

All kitohen utensils
Refrigerator

Two stoves

Kitchen table and chairs
Dinette Suite

Two piece Chesterfield Suite
Two odd chairs

Btudio lounge

Desk

Bookcase

Small table

Tri-lite lamp

Bed

Dresser

Two cedar supboards

Rug

Curtains

Deleo plant

We undertake to return to Mr. Eadonaga sundry perscnal
belongings other than listed above.

Yours very truly,

KELIEY CMPANY LIMITED,

s erm——




of your letter of the 280th witise,
Cash, for mnhnu Evacues's n-tlmo
‘ll‘ lotte Islands, it being sutually unders
is for the and the lfollowing

Dookcase
Snall Talle
Tri-lite Lamp

iir, Kadopaga has sent us a copy of his letter to you of
lm‘l ia shich he advised you that your offer iz acceptable to him,
sircumstances the Dustodian is agrecable to the transaciien

mwwmmummmumwﬁur-&
gredit of Sokiohi KADONAGA'S sccount.

Yours truly;

Fes Ge Shears,
Directer.
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received

your
and for
($2000,00)

Decenber 17th, 1946,
which will
i o you with our letter of the leot May, 1946.

we snelose our cheque &n
inclusive purchase price

LSk this
been the property of the K
st Apr. 30/46)
being listed in the Bill of Bale drawm uwp by

. ‘m
of the
m mmmnm
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Prior %o date of sale your tenant had, frow time to time, shipped

funds.
iay
This remittance has necessitated a review of yowr
Mﬂw-ﬂntﬂwum As this office never recelived

munnunhh'sw“mdmmmuudm

particulars of such shipments it was not possible to effect any checks We regret
-\amuummmmnmmnmp-m.rmnmmm
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W A Vietory Bond ($500.00) declared by you remained in yowr
possession and ot come under our administration.
A balance of £2,000,00 declared by you to be in an sccoumt with

s Vancouver, remained under your control and did not come
under our administration.

% A Canada Life poliey for $5000.00 declared by you remaimed in
your poss and under your comtrol.

W Your file shows no outstanding liabilities registered against you.

ﬁ Qur snclosed cheque for §258.92 represents the balamce standing at the
% of your scoount, whish will now be closed,

This would appear t0 ascount for all property of every kind left
by you in the protected aren which vested in the Custodian, and in order that
you may confima this, we enclese & stamped addressed envelope for your convenience.

Yours truly,

'0 0‘ w’
0ffice of the Custedimm,




